Lutron Standard 1-Year Limited Warranty

Applies to all Lutron Products that are not purchased with Lutron Services Co., Inc. start-up.

Limited Warranty

Lutron warrants each new unit to be free from defects in materials and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service.

Lutron will, at its option, repair or replace any unit that is defective in materials or manufacture within one year after purchase. For Lutron ballasts, Lutron will repair or replace any unit that is defective in materials or manufacture within three years after purchase.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES, AND THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY IS LIMITED TO ONE YEAR FROM PURCHASE. THIS WARRANTY APPLIES ONLY TO LUTRON HARDWARE AND DOES NOT INCLUDE LUTRON SOFTWARE, LUTRON PROVIDED SYSTEM SERVERS, LAPTOPS, PDAS, OR COMPUTERS PURCHASED WITH LUTRON CONTROL SYSTEMS. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER THE COST OF INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, OR REINSTALLATION, OR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM MISUSE, ABUSE, OR IMPROPER OR INCORRECT REPAIR, OR DAMAGE FROM IMPROPER WIRING OR INSTALLATION. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER INCIDENTAL, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES. THE PURCHASER ASSUMES AND WILL HOLD HARMLESS LUTRON IN RESPECT OF ALL SUCH LOSS. LUTRON'S LIABILITY ON ANY CLAIM FOR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE MANUFACTURE, SALE, INSTALLATION, DELIVERY, OR USE OF THE UNIT SHALL NEVER EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE UNIT.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

For warranty service on returnable products (including Lutron ballasts), take the unit to the place of purchase or mail to:

Lutron 7200 Suter Rd. Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299

(send postage pre-paid for proper handling)

For warranty service on non-returnable products, contact Lutron Technical Support Center at 1-800-523-9466.

Note: Although every attempt is made to ensure that catalog information is accurate and up-to-date, please check with Lutron before specifying or purchasing this equipment to confirm availability, exact specifications, and suitability for your application.

©2009 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Page Job Name: Model Numbers: Job Number:

SPECIFICATION SUBMITTAL